# Town of Abita Springs



# MAYOR DANIEL J. CURTIS

## SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 5:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

Posted: September 9, 2019 3:00pm

Call to Order: Mayor Curtis Pledge of Allegiance: Alderman Saussy

**ROLL CALL** 

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

Call for Executive Session, to include the Planning and Zoning Commission, regarding "Lonesome Development, LLC v Town of Abita Springs" Twenty Second Judicial Court for the Parish of St. Tammany, State of Louisiana, NO: 2019-14436 Division "E".

### ADJOURNMENT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711. PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.

Special Town Council Meeting 9-2019